

2024 APPLICATION FOR MEMBERSHIP

Applicant			Cum	2200
First Name				name
House Name or Number				et
			Cou	nty
Post Code				
Telephone Nu	mber		Mol	bile Number
Email Address				
Date of Birth_				
BMFA Det	ails			
BMFA Number	r			
CAA Registrati membership si the BMFA web	ion to comply ite so that the o site and join b	with Article 16. club can verify y ooth the BMFA a	We also required your BMFA and CA and CAA. Please let	embers to have BMFA membership, for insurances purposes, and all members to be affiliated to Wincanton Falcons on the BMFA A membership. If you are not a member of the BMFA please go to us have your BMFA number when you have joined.
-			_	ow (tick as appropriate)
Fixed Wing			Instructor	
	A ncy Certificate		Instructor	Other
of the club ins time to allow y	tructors before you to fly unsu	you are allowed pervised. If you	d to use the club fo	tings you will need to demonstrate your ability to fly safely to one acilities, the club will also ask you to take an A rating at a suitable ft over 7.5kg or Turbine powered aircraft of any type, the club wil
require you to	have a BMFA E	B rating.		
Experience	e and Inter	ests		
has qualified I	nstructors and		are there to help tr	lent Flight, Helicopter Flying and FPV Drone Racing. The club also ain and improve your fixed wing and helicopter flying skills. Please
Fixed Wing IC_		Jets	Electric	Silent Flight
Helicopter		FPV Dron	e Racing	
Do you require	e training as a r	new pilot YES	/ NO (Delete as ne	cessary)?
Fee for 20	24 Season	(please tick whe	ere applicable) NO	TE: - A Junior Member is anyone under 18 years old.
Wincanton Fal	lcons Senior Or	ne Off Joining Fe	e. £30.00	
Senior annual		_	£80.00	
Junior annual			£20.00	
Family Partner	r		£50.00	
Family Junior			£13.00	
Cheques Payal	ble to Wincant	on Falcons RCFC	or via internet ba	nking – details from the membership secretary.

NOTE: -PLEASE READ THE FOLLOWING GDPR POLICY STATEMENT

WINCANTON FALCONS GDPR POLICY STATEMENT AND CONSENT FORM

GDPR (General Data Protection Regulation) came into force in May 2018 and is designed to give existing and new club members control over their personal data held by Wincanton Falcons RCFC, please note any data held by the BMFA is outside of our control please contact the BMFA if you need access to this information. To comply with GDPR Wincanton Falcons make the following Policy Statement.

- 1. The information we hold is confined to the list in 2 below and will only be used for club administration and communication by the committee members listed in the Club Handbook. It will not be shared with any individual or organisation in or outside the club and will not be processed beyond that necessary to maintain club records and to communicate with you over club business. Personal records stored on computer will be kept while you remain a club member and for five years after you leave the club and can be reviewed by you by arrangement with the club Membership Secretary, no other records will be held. You have the right to review or have your data removed at any time, removal of records will be regarded as resignation from the club. This policy statement can also be found in the Club Handbook.
- 2. All club members personal data is held on a single Spread Sheet titled **RSGMembersList** which contains five sheets titled **Current Data**, **Instructors and Examiners**, **Committee Members**, **Peg Board Number**, **Abbreviations and past five years records**, **one sheet for each year**. The Current Data sheet contains members personal data as follows; *Your name and address*, date of birth, joining date, contact telephone number(s), email address, club membership status fee paid and payment method, BMFA membership status and number and any flight ratings you hold, your club peg number, a comments column used for administration and to record what was issued to you at yearly re-joining, a join order column used for spread sheet sorting and a gate code issue column. The remaining sheets are for administration purposes only and do not contain any additional information to that held on the Current Data Sheet.
- 3. The spread sheet described above is held and maintained by the club Membership Secretary (as Data Protection and Compliance Manager) with the club Chairman acting as back up. The spread sheet is available to the club committee members as listed in the club handbook. The spread sheet is pass protected and is backed up on an external hard drive held by the club Membership Secretary. The spread sheet will be sent to the named committee members via email.
- 4. In order for the club to hold and use your personal data you must give Wincanton Falcons clear consent to do so, if you are the parent or adult with parental responsibilities for a child under 13 you must also give separate consent for this child. To do this we would ask you to read, sign and date this Application Form and Policy Statement to indicate your acceptance and return it to the Club Membership Secretary at the address below. Your consent form will be recorded on the spread sheet and this form will be kept on record while you remain a club member.

Name	(please print your or child's name)
Signed	(as applicant or parent if signing for a child)
Date	

Please return you application form, signed GDPR Policy Statement and remittance to

Membership Secretary Wincanton Falcons, Postgate, Bleak Street, Penselwood, Somerset. BA9 8LZ

Contact: - wincantonfalcons@gmail.com or Tel 01747 841481 if you have any questions.